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. Name of Journal / Vol. No./ Impact
i Page Nos/ISSNO. Factor e f IS Rtee)
No. No.
Excellence of Chola's Navy with  Military History of Tamil
Special Reference to the period of Country through the ages/ 1/ 0 0 0 2019
Rajaraja -1 and Rajendra -1 -I 318/ ISBN:978-93-88398-74
Development of Industries in Development of Industries in
Tamil Country from 300 B.C.to  Tamil Country from 300 B.C. null - - 2015
900 A.D. t0 900 A.D./ -/ null / null
I . Contribution of Dr C.
E)og;rrlnbil:tﬁ)igtgrk[))rrg.hMeenakshl Meenakshi to Tamil null - - 2012
graphy Historiography / - / null / null
Book Title Publisher Edition ISBN Year
Contribution of C. Meenakshi to Tamil Historiography NIL null  NIL 2012
iegelopment of Industries in Tamil Country From 300 B.C. to 900 NIL null NIL 2014
Title Type Organization Name Place Days Date
ETEED O Indian Sociological 2024-
"Research Methodology | Society New Delhi 5 07-23
FDP On "The Art of
Research and C Madras Christian Chennai 10 2024-
Publishing in Indexed College 05-13
Journals "
" Publishing Research v Nirmala Niketan - Mumbai p [PV

Articles in Scopus 04-29



mailto:lingammal97@gmail.com

Database "

Two Days International
Workshop on

From Local to Global:
Facets of History and
Research"

ICSSR - NERC))
RESEARCH ETHICS
AND PUBLICATION
ICSSR - NERC -
National level
Workshop on "Research
Ethics & Publications "
International
Symposium on UDHR -
The Champion of
Human Dignity -
Freedom and Justice

Publishing articles
through Scopus
database

"Publishing Articles
through SCOPUS
Database "

FDP on Intricacies of
writing for Research
Publications and
Projects

FDP on "Academic
Research and
Publications in Arts and
Humanities

FDP On "Academic
Research and
Publications in Arts and
Humanities "

Indian History
Congress

w

w

W College

w

APC Mahalaxmi
College for Women
& C. Abdul Hakeem
College

thoothukudi

Holy Cross College Tiruchirappalli.

Standard College Manipur

IQAC - Standard Manipur

Nirmala College for

Women Coimbatore

Research and

Development cell ,

College of Social Mumbai
work , Nirmala

Niketan

Research &

Development Cell ,

College of Social Mumbai
Work , Nirmala

Niketan

St. Joseph’s College Tiruchirappalli.

AIACHE and
Madras Christian Delhi
College

All India Association
for Christian Higher

Education and -Chennai

Madras Christian

College

Madras Christian .
Chennai

College

2024-
03-28

2024-
03-05

2024-
01-19

2024-
01-19

2024-
01-10

2023-
11-01

2023-
11-01

2023-
10-27

2023-
10-10

2023-
10-10

2022-
12-27




Multi - Disciplinary
Approaches in History
Historical Studies in the
Digital Information Era
Changing Role of
Teachers : NEP (2020)
Perspectives

75th Anniversary of
Indian Independence
Subaltern
Consciousness in
History and Literature
National Skills
Qualification
Framework

Academic & Research
Integrity
Internationalization of
Higher Education

Short Term Course on
Life Skills and Gender
Education

All India Legal History
Congress

In - Service Teacher
Training Programme
Dravidian Movements
in Tamil Nadu

Historical Influence in
Contemporary India

Reconstruction of
Tamil Nadu History
through Archaeological
Excavations at
Keezhadi

Preparing E. Content
for MOOC s on

SWAY AM

Dr. Mu. Varadarajan's
Role and Achievements

Bharathi Oru Paarvai

W KL University Andhra Pradesh

S

S

S

M.K.University Madurai

Bharathidasan Tiruchirappalli

University

Pachaiyappa’s .
College Chennai
School of Language

and Culture ,St. Tiruchirappalli

Joseph’s College

Bharathidasan

University Tiruchirappalli

Bharathidasan

University Tiruchirappalli
Bharathidasan . )
University Tiruchirappalli
UGC Centre for

Women Studies ,
Bharathidasan
University

Tamil Nadu National
Law University

Tiruchirappalli

Tiruchirappalli
Alagappa University Karaikudi

St. Joseph’s College Turichirappalli

School of Language
and Culture ,St. Tiruchirappalli
Joseph’s College

Department of
History , St. Joseph's Tiruchirappalli
College

St. Joseph’s College Turichirappalli

Pachaiyappa's
College ,
Pachaiyappa's
College ,

Chennai

Chennai

14

15

2022-
10-13
2022-
09-16

2022-
09-08

2022-
08-13

2022-
08-02

2022-
06-30

2022-
06-29
2022-
06-28

2022-
06-16

2022-
05-21
2022-
05-05
2022-
04-28

2022-
03-23

2022-
03-14

2021-
10-23

2021-
10-10
2021-
09-11




Prospective on the
Regional History of
Tamil Nadu

Porunai Mannil
Tholliyal Adaiyallangal
The Contributions of
Indian Women
Reformists for Nation
Building in India
Violation of Human
Rights

Web Design Tools and
Techniques

Ever Legal or Never
Legal

Covid -19 Economic
Impact on Service
Sectors

Indian Economy in the
Process of being a Self
? Reliant.

An Economic
Perspective of Covid ?
19 Pandemic Period
5Days FDP on Digital
Skills for Enhanced
Teaching and Learning

ICT Tools for Effective
Teaching and Learning

Tradition : A New
Dimension in
Modernity

Gender and Violence

History of Science and
Technology in the
Nation Building
Social and Cultural
History of Tribes in
Southern India

Pachaiyappa’s
College,

Thiruvalluvar
College

Department of
History . St.Joseph’s
College

LRG Govt. Arts
College for Women .
C. Kandaswamy
Naidu College for
Men .

The Standard
Fireworks
Rajaratnam College
for Women .

V.V.Vanniaperumal
College for Women .

Periyar EVR College

Arignar Anna Gowvt.
Arts College

Gowvt. Arts College
for Men. Nandanam .

Department of
Commerce ,St.
Joseph’s College

Thiru Kolanjiappar
Gowvt. Arts College .

Thiru.VI. KA Govt.
Arts College.

Arignar Anna Gowvt.
Arts College .

Arignar Anna Govts.
Arts College
Bharathidaan

Chennai

Babanasam

-Tiruchirappalli

-Tiruppur

-Chenna

Sivakasi

-Virudhunagar

-Tiruchirappalli

-.Musiri

-Chenna

Tiruchirappalli

-Vriddhachalam

-Thiruvarur

-Musiri

Tiruchirappalli

2021-
07-01

2021-
05-05

2020-
08-08

2020-
07-30

2020-
07-25

2020-
07-23

2020-
07-21

2020-
07-17

2020-
07-15

2020-
07-13

2020-
07-11

2020-
07-09

2020-
07-04

2020-
07-02

2020-
07-01




Eco Holiday

Findings from
Archaeological
Excavations in
Tamilnadu with Special
Reference to Keeladi

Hands on Training in
Webinar Design

Archaeological Science

This too Shall Pass ?
How to keep Mental
and Physical Health
during Covid -19
Impact of Covid 19 on
Indian Economy

Two Day Programme
on Skill in Reading
Inscriptions

Skill in reading
Inscriptions

Narrative Art ? The
Ethos of Indian Culture

3 Days FDP on
Research Capacity
Building Under UGC
STRIDE Scheme ,E-
Tools for References
Management and
Plagiarism,

3 Days FDP on
Research Capacity
Building Under UGC
STRIDE Scheme ,E-
Tools for References
Management and
Plagiarism,

Research Methodology

University

The Standard
Fireworks
Rajaratnam College
for Women .

-Sivakasi

Holy Cross College. -Tiruchirappalli

Bharat Ratna
Puratchi Thalaivar _Palacode
Dr, MGR Gowt. Arts
&Science College .
Rajaratnam College

for Women . -Sivakasi

Ganapathy Tulsi?s
Jain Engineering -Kaniyambadi
College.

Loyola College Chennai

Arulmigu
Palaniandavar Arts -Palani
College for Women
Arulmigu

Palaniandavar Arts  Palani
College for Women
D.K.M.College for

Women. -Sainathapuram

MV Muthiah Gowt.
Arts College for -Dindugul
Women .

V.0.Chidambaram - Thoothukudi
College
Loyola College . Chennai

2020-
06-30

2020-
06-30

2020-
06-29

2020-
06-27

2020-
06-27

2020-
06-26
2020-
06-24
2020-
06-24

2020-
06-22

2020-

06-18

2020-

06-15

2020-




Keezhadi : The Foot
Prints of Vaigai River
Valley Civilization
My Environ and
Natural

Quality in Higher
Education

Project Proposal for
funding Agencies
(UGC Stride & ICSSR
Impress) ;Preparation &
Submission Protocol
Empower 20/20 -A
\Women Entrepreneurs
Conlave

KEEZHADI
EXCAVATIONS
:PRESENT AND
FUTURE

Faculty Empoerment
Programme

ICONIC
PERSONOLITIES IN
TIRUCHIRAPPALI

INDEP - 2019

INDIAN HISTORY
CONGRES

STATE LEVEL
SEMINAR ON
DIVERSITY IN INDIA
: LINCHPIN TO
INDIAN UNITY
HISTORICAL
METHODS
workshop on Human
Rights;Problem and
percepect

Indian History
Congress

HUMAN RIGHTS :
PROSPECTS AND

w

C

S

S

w

Arulandar College. -Karumathur

MAM School of

Engineering Tiruchirappalli
Sri
Subramaniyaswamy -Turuthani

Govt. Arts College

Tamilnadu Teacher?s
Education -Chennai
University.

Alagappa Instittute
of Management Karaikudi
,Alagappa University

Jamal Mohamed . hirappalli

College PP

St.Joseph's College Clu_ny EE
,Ariyamangalam

JAMAL

MUHAMMAD TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

COLLEGE
St.Joseph's College Tiruchirapalli

UNIVERSITY OF

KERALA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

ST.JOSEPH'S

COLLEGE TIRUCHIRAPPALLI -02

BHARATHIDASAN
UNIVERSITY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

Meenakshi college Madurai
for women

University of Kerala -Thiruvananthapuram

SRI MEENAKSHI

GOVERNMENT MADURAI

06-12

2020-
06-10

2020-
06-05

2020-
06-02

2020-
05-25

2020-
03-06

2020-
02-17

2019-
08-24

2019-
02-22

2019-
01-10
2018-
02-13

2018-
02-13

2017-
03-27

2017-
01-20

2016-
12-28
2016-
12-20




CHALLENGES

UGC SPONSORED
REFRESHER
COURSE

Workshop on
Conservation and
Preservation of
Archival Materials and
paper Manuscript
Documentation

Use of ICT for
Promoting and
Protecting Cultural
Heritage

WOMEN CONNECT
FOR LEADERSHIP
AND CHANGE
PLURALISM AND
ITS CHALLENGES IN
INDIA- A
HISTORICAL
PERSPECTIVE

Orientation program

CAPACITY
BUILDING
WORKSHOP FOR
FACULTY ON e -
CONTENT
DEVELOPMENT
INDIAN HISTORY
CONGRES (75 TH
SESSION)
ASSIVAGAMUM
AYYANAR
VARALARUM
ELECTRONIC
INFORMATION
SOURCES AND WEB
DESIGNING
ETHNIC TOURISM IN
THE WORLD
SCENARIO

SOUTH INDIAN

w

@)

w

Cc

ARTS COLLEGE
FOR WOMAN

UNIVERSITY OF
MADRAS

Tamil University

Dept. of History, St
Joseph’s College and
Dept. of Viscom

RGNIYD

PG & RESEARCH
DFPARTMENT OF
HISTORY

Academic staff
college

IQAC -ST.
JOSEPH'S
COLLEGE

JAWAHARLAL
NEHRU
UNIVERSITY
Department of
History, St.Joseph’s
College

ARRUPE LIBRARY

,SJC

HOLY CROSS
COLLEGE

PONDI SRI

CHENNAI

Thanjavur

-ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE

-SRIPERUMBUDUR

-ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE

-Bharathidasan University

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

NEW DELHI

-Tiruchirappalli

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

TANJORE

21

28

2016-
05-20

2016-
03-29

2016-
02-22

2016-
02-03

2015-
12-18

2015-
LI

2015-
06-09

2014-
12-30

2014-
12-05

2014-
12-04

2014-
09-18

2014-




HISTORYCONGRESS PUSHPAM

03-02

COLLEGE
HERITAGE OF
RIVER CAUVERY JAMAL 2014-
BASIN IN THE S MOHAMMED TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 1 02-25
HISTORICAL COLLEGE
PERSPECTIVE
HOLY CROSS 2014-
ECO TOURISM S COLLEGE TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 1 02-25
TAMIL NADU
HISTORY Cl THOOTHUKUDI 3 b
CONGRESS
HISTORIAN S AND 2013-
HISTORIGRAPHY OF S ICHR -ST .JOSEPH'S COLLEGE 2 03-06
TAMIL NADU
CONTRIBUTION OF
MEDIA FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF a 2013-
DEVELOPMENT OF . TAMIL O JEEER S COLLELE 1 01-30
TAMIL
CONTRIBUTIONS OF
SANGAM AND
POST-SANGAM 2013-
CLASSICS TO S CICT -ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE 3 01-09
ANCIENT INDIAN
HISTORY
ICHR national seminar— — pgGp rishnammal 2012-
on women martyrs of S coimbatore 1
. college for women 09-20
tamil nadu
ORIENTATION . 2012-
PROGRAM O SJC -ST .JOSEPH'S COLLEGE 6 06-11
Type of Programme Title Beneficiaries Days Date
Two Days National . . 2024-
Conference Penniyamum Manniyamum Students 2 03-15
Valediction of History 2024-
Association at JMC,  Women Rights Through the Ages Students 1 03-08
Trichy
Traditional Food JUDGE IN "MILLOHERB FOOD Students and Guests 1 2024-
Competition FEST " 02-28




2023-

M.Phil Viva- Voce External Examiner Students 1 02-14

Contributions of Prominent 2021-
Webinar Women Reformists in Tamil Nadu College Students 1

. 04-27
to Social Harmony
. . PG &UG Students
SO RO e External Examiner from Holy Cross 2 A
-Voce 03-23
College
Mass Trees Plantation : . 2020-
Programme Shepherd Department Kalimangalam Village 1 02-09
Internship Vivo voce . UG Students from 2010-
for UG Students BT EEillvss Holy Cross College . 10-10
Scholar Date of .
Code Scholar Name Viva Title
K.THAHIRA SOCIAL AND EDUCATIONAL STATUS OF
LAMHSIO7 g ANU 2015 MUSLIM WOMEN IN TRICHY TOWN-A STUDY
. Social and Educartional Develiopment of women in

16MHS102 R.Devi 2017 Tamil Nadu 1967 to 77
16MHS104 R.Dhanalakshmi 2017  Diary of Anandha Rengapillai

Award Name Organization Name Date

Handling Bridge Course St. Joseph’s College 2023-01-01




