

# Dr.K.LINGAMMAL M.A.,M.Phil.,SLET,Ph.D., DEPARTMENT of HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

## **Specialization**

Ancient and Medieval South Indian History

### **Present Address**

Department of History St.Joseph's College Tiruchirappalli Tamilnadu-620002

# **Permanent Address**

B. Mallingapuram, Rasingapuram-Post Theni Tamilnadu

Mobile -

E-Mail lingammal97@gmail.com

Title	Name of Journal / Vol. No. / Page Nos/ISSNO.	Impact Factor	H Index No.	C Index No.	Year
Excellence of Chola's Navy with Special Reference to the period of Rajaraja -I and Rajendra -I -I	Military History of Tamil Country through the ages / 1 / 318 / ISBN:978-93-88398-74	0	0	0	2019
Development of Industries in Tamil Country from 300 B.C. to 900 A.D.	Development of Industries in Tamil Country from 300 B.C. to 900 A.D. / - / null / null	null	-	-	2015
Contribution of Dr C. Meenakshi to Tamil Historiography	Contribution of Dr C. Meenakshi to Tamil Historiography / - / null / null	null	-	-	2012
Book Title			r Editioi	n ISBN	Year
Contribution of C. Meenakshi to T	NIL	null	NIL	2012	
Development of Industries in Tam A.D.	NIL	null	NIL	2014	

Title	Type	Organization Name	Place	Days	Date
Workshop On "Research Methodology "	I	Indian Sociological Society	New Delhi	5	2024- 07-23
FDP On "The Art of Research and Publishing in Indexed Journals"	C	Madras Christian College	Chennai	10	2024- 05-13
" Publishing Research Articles in Scopus	W	Nirmala Niketan -	Mumbai	2	2024- 04-29

Database "					
Two Days International Workshop on	W	APC Mahalaxmi College for Women & C. Abdul Hakeem College	thoothukudi	2	2024- 03-28
From Local to Global: Facets of History and Research"	I	Holy Cross College	Tiruchirappalli.	1	2024- 03-05
ICSSR - NERC )) RESEARCH ETHICS AND PUBLICATION	W	Standard College	Manipur	2	2024- 01-19
ICSSR - NERC - National level Workshop on "Research Ethics & Publications"	1/1/	IQAC - Standard College	Manipur	2	2024- 01-19
International Symposium on UDHR - The Champion of Human Dignity - Freedom and Justice	I	Nirmala College for Women	Coimbatore	1	2024- 01-10
Publishing articles through Scopus database	W	Research and Development cell, College of Social work, Nirmala Niketan	Mumbai	2	2023- 11-01
"Publishing Articles through SCOPUS Database "		Research & Development Cell, College of Social Work, Nirmala Niketan	Mumbai	2	2023- 11-01
FDP on Intricacies of writing for Research Publications and Projects	W	St. Joseph`s College	Tiruchirappalli.	1	2023- 10-27
FDP on "Academic Research and Publications in Arts and Humanities	W	AIACHE and Madras Christian College	Delhi	5	2023- 10-10
FDP On "Academic Research and Publications in Arts and Humanities"		All India Association for Christian Higher Education and Madras Christian College	-Chennai	5	2023- 10-10
Indian History Congress	C	Madras Christian College	Chennai	3	2022- 12-27

Multi - Disciplinary Approaches in History	W	KL University	Andhra Pradesh	3	2022- 10-13
Historical Studies in the Digital Information Era	R	M.K.University	Madurai	14	2022- 09-16
Changing Role of Teachers: NEP (2020) Perspectives	S	Bharathidasan University	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 09-08
75th Anniversary of Indian Independence	S	Pachaiyappa`s College	Chennai	1	2022- 08-13
Subaltern Consciousness in History and Literature	S	School of Language and Culture ,St. Joseph`s College	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 08-02
National Skills Qualification Framework	S	Bharathidasan University	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 06-30
Academic & Research Integrity	S	Bharathidasan University	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 06-29
Internationalization of Higher Education	S	Bharathidasan University	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 06-28
Short Term Course on Life Skills and Gender Education	W	UGC Centre for Women Studies , Bharathidasan University	Tiruchirappalli	15	2022- 06-16
All India Legal History Congress	C	Tamil Nadu National Law University	Tiruchirappalli	2	2022- 05-21
In - Service Teacher Training Programme	W	Alagappa University	Karaikudi	2	2022- 05-05
Dravidian Movements in Tamil Nadu	О	St. Joseph`s College	Turichirappalli	1	2022- 04-28
Historical Influence in Contemporary India	S	School of Language and Culture ,St. Joseph's College	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 03-23
Reconstruction of Tamil Nadu History through Archaeological Excavations at Keezhadi	S	Department of History, St. Joseph's College	Tiruchirappalli	1	2022- 03-14
Preparing E. Content for MOOC s on SWAYAM	O	St. Joseph`s College	Turichirappalli	1	2021- 10-23
Dr. Mu. Varadarajan`s Role and Achievements	S	Pachaiyappa`s College,	Chennai	1	2021- 10-10
Bharathi Oru Paarvai	S	Pachaiyappa`s College,	Chennai	1	2021- 09-11

Prospective on the Regional History of Tamil Nadu	O	Pachaiyappa`s College,	Chennai	7	2021- 07-01
Porunai Mannil Tholliyal Adaiyallangal	S	Thiruvalluvar College	Babanasam	1	2021- 05-05
The Contributions of Indian Women Reformists for Nation Building in India	Z	Department of History . St.Joseph`s College	-Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 08-08
Violation of Human Rights	S	LRG Govt. Arts College for Women .	-Tiruppur	1	2020- 07-30
Web Design Tools and Techniques	S	C. Kandaswamy Naidu College for Men .	-Chenna	1	2020- 07-25
Ever Legal or Never Legal	S	The Standard Fireworks Rajaratnam College for Women .	Sivakasi	1	2020- 07-23
Covid -19 Economic Impact on Service Sectors	S	V.V.Vanniaperumal College for Women.	-Virudhunagar	1	2020- 07-21
Indian Economy in the Process of being a Self? Reliant.	S	Periyar EVR College .	-Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 07-17
An Economic Perspective of Covid? 19 Pandemic Period	S	Arignar Anna Govt. Arts College	Musiri	1	2020- 07-15
5Days FDP on Digital Skills for Enhanced Teaching and Learning	W	Govt. Arts College for Men. Nandanam .	-Chenna	5	2020- 07-13
ICT Tools for Effective Teaching and Learning	S	Department of Commerce ,St. Joseph`s College	Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 07-11
Tradition : A New Dimension in Modernity	I	Thiru Kolanjiappar Govt. Arts College.	-Vriddhachalam	2	2020- 07-09
Gender and Violence	S	Thiru.VI. KA Govt. Arts College.	-Thiruvarur	1	2020- 07-04
History of Science and Technology in the Nation Building	S	Arignar Anna Govt. Arts College .	-Musiri	1	2020- 07-02
Social and Cultural History of Tribes in Southern India	S	Arignar Anna Govts. Arts College Bharathidaan	Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 07-01

		University			
Eco Holiday	S	The Standard Fireworks Rajaratnam College for Women .	-Sivakasi	1	2020- 06-30
Findings from Archaeological Excavations in Tamilnadu with Special Reference to Keeladi	S	Holy Cross College.	-Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 06-30
Hands on Training in Webinar Design	W	Bharat Ratna Puratchi Thalaivar Dr, MGR Govt. Arts &Science College.	-Palacode	1	2020- 06-29
Archaeological Science	S	Rajaratnam College for Women.	-Sivakasi	1	2020- 06-27
This too Shall Pass? How to keep Mental and Physical Health during Covid -19	S	Ganapathy Tulsi?s Jain Engineering College.	-Kaniyambadi	1	2020- 06-27
Impact of Covid 19 on Indian Economy	S	Loyola College	Chennai	1	2020- 06-26
Two Day Programme on Skill in Reading Inscriptions	S	Arulmigu Palaniandavar Arts College for Women	-Palani	2	2020- 06-24
Skill in reading Inscriptions	S	Arulmigu Palaniandavar Arts College for Women	Palani	2	2020- 06-24
Narrative Art? The Ethos of Indian Culture	I	D.K.M.College for Women.	-Sainathapuram	1	2020- 06-22
3 Days FDP on Research Capacity Building Under UGC STRIDE Scheme ,E- Tools for References Management and Plagiarism,	R	MV Muthiah Govt. Arts College for Women .	-Dindugul	7	2020- 06-18
3 Days FDP on Research Capacity Building Under UGC STRIDE Scheme ,E- Tools for References Management and Plagiarism,	W	V.O.Chidambaram College	Thoothukudi	3	2020- 06-15
Research Methodology	W	Loyola College .	Chennai	2	2020-

					06-12
Keezhadi : The Foot Prints of Vaigai River Valley Civilization	S	Arulandar College.	-Karumathur	1	2020- 06-10
My Environ and Natural	S	MAM School of Engineering	Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 06-05
Quality in Higher Education	S	Sri Subramaniyaswamy Govt. Arts College	-Turuthani	1	2020- 06-02
Project Proposal for funding Agencies (UGC Stride & ICSSR Impress); Preparation & Submission Protocol	W	Tamilnadu Teacher?s Education University.	-Chennai	2	2020- 05-25
Empower 20/20 -A Women Entrepreneurs Conlave	С	Alagappa Institute of Management ,Alagappa University	Karaikudi	1	2020- 03-06
KEEZHADI EXCAVATIONS :PRESENT AND FUTURE	S	Jamal Mohamed College	Tiruchirappalli	1	2020- 02-17
Faculty Empoerment Programme	О	St.Joseph`s College	Cluny Centre ,Ariyamangalam	1	2019- 08-24
ICONIC PERSONOLITIES IN TIRUCHIRAPPALI	S	JAMAL MUHAMMAD COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1	2019- 02-22
INDEP - 2019	Y	St.Joseph`s College	Tiruchirapalli	3	2019- 01-10
INDIAN HISTORY CONGRES	C	UNIVERSITY OF KERALA	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	3	2018- 02-13
STATE LEVEL SEMINAR ON DIVERSITY IN INDIA : LINCHPIN TO INDIAN UNITY	S	ST. JOSEPH`S COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI -02	1	2018- 02-13
HISTORICAL METHODS	W	BHARATHIDASAN UNIVERSITY	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	3	2017- 03-27
workshop on Human Rights;Problem and percepect	W	Meenakshi college for women	Madurai	2	2017- 01-20
Indian History Congress	C	University of Kerala	-Thiruvananthapuram	3	2016- 12-28
HUMAN RIGHTS : PROSPECTS AND	W	SRI MEENAKSHI GOVERNMENT	MADURAI	2	2016- 12-20

CHALLENGES		ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMAN			
UGC SPONSORED REFRESHER COURSE	О	UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS	CHENNAI	21	2016- 05-20
Workshop on Conservation and Preservation of Archival Materials and paper Manuscript Documentation		Tamil University	Thanjavur	1	2016- 03-29
Use of ICT for Promoting and Protecting Cultural Heritage	W	Dept. of History, St Joseph`s College and Dept. of Viscom	-ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE	3	2016- 02-22
WOMEN CONNECT FOR LEADERSHIP AND CHANGE	W	RGNIYD	-SRIPERUMBUDUR	6	2016- 02-03
PLURALISM AND ITS CHALLENGES IN INDIA- A HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE	S	PG & RESEARCH DFPARTMENT OF HISTORY	-ST. JOSEPH COLLEGE	1	2015- 12-18
Orientation program	О	Academic staff college	-Bharathidasan University	28	2015- 11-13
CAPACITY BUILDING WORKSHOP FOR FACULTY ON e - CONTENT DEVELOPMENT	W	IQAC -ST. JOSEPH`S COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	4	2015- 06-09
INDIAN HISTORY CONGRES (75 TH SESSION)	I	JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY	NEW DELHI	3	2014- 12-30
ASSIVAGAMUM AYYANAR VARALARUM	S	Department of History, St.Joseph's College	-Tiruchirappalli	1	2014- 12-05
ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SOURCES AND WEB DESIGNING	W	ARRUPE LIBRARY ,SJC	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1	2014- 12-04
ETHNIC TOURISM IN THE WORLD SCENARIO	I	HOLY CROSS COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1	2014- 09-18
SOUTH INDIAN	C	PONDI SRI	TANJORE	1	2014-

HISTORYCONGRESS		PUSHPAM COLLEGE			03-02
HERITAGE OF RIVER CAUVERY BASIN IN THE HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE	S	JAMAL MOHAMMED COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1	2014- 02-25
ECO TOURISM	S	HOLY CROSS COLLEGE	TIRUCHIRAPPALLI	1	2014- 02-25
TAMIL NADU HISTORY CONGRESS	C	ST MARYS COLLEGE	THOOTHUKUDI	2	2013- 09-22
HISTORIAN S AND HISTORIGRAPHY OF TAMIL NADU	S	ICHR	-ST .JOSEPH`S COLLEGE	2	2013- 03-06
CONTRIBUTION OF MEDIA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF TAMIL	S	DEPARTMENT OF TAMIL	-ST .JOSEPH`S COLLEGE	1	2013- 01-30
CONTRIBUTIONS OF SANGAM AND POST-SANGAM CLASSICS TO ANCIENT INDIAN HISTORY	S	CICT	-ST JOSEPHS COLLEGE	3	2013- 01-09
ICHR national seminar on women martyrs of tamil nadu	S	PSGR krishnammal college for women	coimbatore	1	2012- 09-20
ORIENTATION PROGRAM	О	SJC	-ST .JOSEPH`S COLLEGE	6	2012- 06-11

IV. Resource Person: (Special Lectures / Workshops / Seminars / Association Activities/ Alumni Meeting)

Type of Programme	Title	Beneficiaries	Days	Date
Two Days National Conference	Penniyamum Manniyamum	Students	,	2024- 03-15
Valediction of History Association at JMC, Trichy	Women Rights Through the Ages			2024- 03-08
Traditional Food Competition	JUDGE IN "MILLOHERB FOOD FEST "	Students and Guests		2024- 02-28

M.Phil Viva- Voce	External Examiner	Students	1	2023- 02-14
Webinar	Contributions of Prominent Women Reformists in Tamil Nadu to Social Harmony	College Students	1	2021- 04-27
UG &PG Project Viva -Voce	External Examiner	PG &UG Students from Holy Cross College	2	2021- 03-23
Mass Trees Plantation Programme	Shepherd Department	Kalimangalam Village	1	2020- 02-09
Internship Vivo voce for UG Students	External Examiner	UG Students from Holy Cross College	2	2010- 10-10

### b) M.Phil Awarded to

Scholar Code	Scholar Name	Date of ViVa	Title
14MHS107	K.THAHIRA BANU	71115	SOCIAL AND EDUCATIONAL STATUS OF MUSLIM WOMEN IN TRICHY TOWN-A STUDY
16MHS102	R.Devi	7(1) /	Social and Educartional Development of women in Tamil Nadu 1967 to 77
16MHS104	R.Dhanalakshmi	2017	Diary of Anandha Rengapillai

### c). Awards (A) / Recognitions (R) received at National (N) / International (IN) level

Award Name	Organization Name	Date
Handling Bridge Course	St. Joseph`s College	2023-01-01